

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 827 of 2003

**Appellant :-** Mohd. Saleheen

**Respondent :-** Zahirul Hasan And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Manish Kumar Nigam, Girdhar Prasad Tripathi, Niraj Tiwari, R.N. Yadav, Rahul Sahai, Raj Kumar Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.C. Mishra, A.C. Mishra, Abhai Kumar Tiwari, Abhishek Kumar, M.K. Rajvanshi

**Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.**

As prayed, list this appeal on 01.10.2024.

**Order Date :-** 9.9.2024

Sazia