

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 827 of 2003

Appellant :- Mohd. Saleheen

Respondent :- Zahirul Hasan And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Manish Kumar Nigam, Girdhar Prasad Tripathi, Niraj Tiwari, R.N. Yadav, Rahul Sahai, Raj Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.C. Mishra, A.C. Mishra, Abhai Kumar Tiwari, Abhishek Kumar, M.K. Rajvanshi

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav, J.

1.(Ref. Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application no. 16 of 2025)

2.(Ref. Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 17 of 2025)

1.Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not want to press the aforesaid application and it may be dismissed as not pressed with liberty to file fresh application.

2.Accordingly, the aforesaid applications are **dismissed as not pressed** with liberty to file fresh application.

(Order on the memo of appeal)

List on **16.7.2025**.

Order Date :- 4.7.2025/A.