



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 827 of 2003

Mohd. Saleheen

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Zahirul Hasan And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Girdhar Prasad Tripathi, Niraj Tiwari,
R.N. Yadav, Rahul Sahai, Raj Kumar
Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.C.Mishra, Abhai Kumar Tiwari,
Abhishek Kumar, M.K.Rajvanshi

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

List in the next cause list.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

October 10, 2025

Shekhar