



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 827 of 2003**

Mohd. Saleheen

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Zahirul Hasan And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Girdhar Prasad Tripathi, Manish Kumar Nigam, Niraj Tiwari, R.N. Yadav, Rahul Sahai, Raj Kumar Tripathi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.C. Mishra, A.C.Mishra, Abhai Kumar Tiwari, Abhishek Kumar, M.K.Rajvanshi

---

**Court No. - 35**

**HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

On a request made by counsel for the applicant-appellant, **list in the week commencing 16th February, 2026.**

**(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**January 27, 2026**

Arun K. Singh